
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   UCLA 291  281  280       852  -12 
4  2  2   Arizona State  297  283  289       869  +5 

T2  3  3   San Jose State  293  292  292       877  +13 
T2  4  4   Colorado 293  297  294       884  +20 
5  5  5   Stanford 299  292  296       887  +23 
6  6  6   Fresno State 300  303  300       903  +39 
8  T10  T7   Gonzaga  304  311  292       907  +43 

T9  7  T7   UC Davis 307  302  298       907  +43 
7  9  9   Santa Clara  303  310  299       912  +48 

11  T10  10   Mercer University 310  305  299       914  +50 
T9  8  11   Hawaii 307  305  306       918  +54 

T12  12  12   Osaka Gakuin 316  308  317       941  +77 
T12  14  13   Utah Valley  316  326  306       948  +84 
14  13  14   Seattle  325  314  312       951  +87 
15  15  15   University at Albany 328  318  319       965  +101 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Lilia Vu  UCLA  67   66  71       204  -12   
5 2   Monica Vaughn  Arizona State  71   72  68       211  -5   

T2 3   My Leander  San Jose State  72   70  70       212  -4   
T9 4   Mariel Galdiano  UCLA  75   71  67       213  -3   
T2 5   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  72   70  73       215  -1   
T2 T6   Linnea Strom  Arizona State  77   65  74       216  E   
T9 T6   Paige Lee  UC Davis  73   73  70       216  E   
T9 T6   Erin Choi  UCLA  75   71  70       216  E   
T6 9   Esther Lee  Colorado  71   73  73       217  +1   
T9 T10   Casey Danielson  Stanford  73   73  72       218  +2   
8 T10   Abegail Arevalo  San Jose State  72   73  73       218  +2   

T6 T12   Madeline Chou  Stanford  75   69  75       219  +3   
T16 T12   Bethany Wu  UCLA  74   73  72       219  +3   
T9 T14   Samantha Hutchison  UC Davis  73   73  75       221  +5   
T9 T14   Brittany Fan  Colorado  72   74  75       221  +5   
T9 T16   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  73   73  76       222  +6   
T23 T16   Ciera Min  Gonzaga  74   77  71       222  +6   
T16 T18   Lauren Lightfritz  Mercer University  72   75  76       223  +7   
T23 T18   Bianca Pagdanganan  Gonzaga  75   76  72       223  +7   
T18 T18   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  74   75  74       223  +7   
T23 T18   Robyn Choi  Colorado  76   75  72       223  +7   
T18 T22   Shannon Aubert  Stanford  73   76  75       224  +8   
T28 T22   Isabella Leung  Hawaii  75   77  72       224  +8   
T18 T22   Kristin Le  Santa Clara  74   75  75       224  +8   
T21 T25   Franziska Friedrich  San Jose State  75   75  75       225  +9   
T21 T25   Clare Legaspi  UCLA  75   75  75       225  +9   
T28 T27   Alexandra Cooper  San Jose State  78   74  74       226  +10   
T23 T27   Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir  Fresno State  78   73  75       226  +10   
T35 T29   Roberta Liti *  Arizona State  77   77  73       227  +11   
T41 T29   Terese Romeo  Mercer University  80   75  72       227  +11   
T23 T29   Chloe Wong  Santa Clara  74   77  76       227  +11   
T32 T29   Gihyun Khang  Osaka Gakuin  78   75  74       227  +11   
T35 33   Sierra Kersten  Stanford  78   76  74       228  +12   
T35 T34   Joanna Kim  Fresno State  77   77  75       229  +13   
T41 T34   Sophia Zeeb  Arizona State  79   76  74       229  +13   
T59 T34   Kyleigh Moreno  Santa Clara  78   81  70       229  +13   
T28 T37   Shunka Tanahashi  Osaka Gakuin  74   78  78       230  +14   
T32 T37   Joo Seo *  UCLA  78   75  77       230  +14   
T35 T39   Ziyi (Emily) Wang *  Stanford  78   76  77       231  +15   
T48 T39   Yifei Wang  Fresno State  77   80  74       231  +15   
T41 T39   Madison Kerley  Arizona State  77   78  76       231  +15   
T32 T39   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  73   80  78       231  +15   
T28 T39   Raquel Ek  Hawaii  77   75  79       231  +15   
T48 T44   Dorsey Addicks  Seattle  77   80  75       232  +16   

T41 T44   Lydia Choi *  UCLA  79   76  77       232  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T48 T44   Jisoo Keel  Stanford  83   74  75       232  +16   
T59 T47   Diana Araneta  Gonzaga  79   80  74       233  +17   
T41 T47   Isabella Salant  Santa Clara  77   78  78       233  +17   
T48 T47   Hannah Mae Deems  Mercer University  78   79  76       233  +17   
T35 T47   Annie Lee  University at Albany  77   77  79       233  +17   
T55 T47   Marin Hanna  Mercer University  80   78  75       233  +17   
T35 52   Kristin Simonsen  Fresno State  73   81  80       234  +18   
T62 T53   Nina Novilla  Gonzaga  82   78  75       235  +19   
T41 T53   Hadas Libman *  UCLA  76   79  80       235  +19   
T55 T53   Daezsa Tomas  Hawaii  82   76  77       235  +19   
T69 T53   Ana Margarita Raga  Utah Valley  79   83  73       235  +19   
T55 T53   Carly Dehlin  Utah Valley  79   79  77       235  +19   
T55 T58   Annie Freman  Santa Clara  78   80  78       236  +20   
T62 T58   Jamie Huo  Seattle  82   78  76       236  +20   
T41 T60   Elizabeth Schultz  San Jose State  74   81  82       237  +21   
T62 T60   Jessica Mangrobang  Gonzaga  76   84  77       237  +21   
T69 T60   Christine Danielsson  UC Davis  86   76  75       237  +21   
T48 63   Gillian Vance  Colorado  78   79  81       238  +22   
T62 64   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  83   77  79       239  +23   
T69 T65   Rei Nakatani  UC Davis  79   83  78       240  +24   
T74 T65   Victoria (Tori) Glenn *  Colorado  81   83  76       240  +24   
T67 T65   Kelli-Anne Katsuda *  Hawaii  80   81  79       240  +24   
T67 T68   Mary Janiga  Mercer University  84   77  80       241  +25   
T74 T68   Megan Henry  University at Albany  87   77  77       241  +25   
T48 70   Tiffany Kang *  Mercer University  79   78  85       242  +26   
T69 T71   Eri Kitazoe  Osaka Gakuin  82   80  81       243  +27   
83 T71   Justine Lauer  Utah Valley  83   84  76       243  +27   

T79 T71   Jaelyn Tindal *  Mercer University  88   77  78       243  +27   
T48 T71   Kaylee Shimizu  Utah Valley  77   80  86       243  +27   
T62 T71   Paige Fujihara  University at Albany  82   78  83       243  +27   
T74 T76   Alexus Song  Seattle  83   81  80       244  +28   
T69 T76   Yoonhee Kim  UC Davis  82   80  82       244  +28   
T79 T78   Meiqi Gao *  Gonzaga  85   80  80       245  +29   
T81 T78   Lauren Kirkwood *  Hawaii  82   84  79       245  +29   
T59 T78   Azusa Sekine  Osaka Gakuin  84   75  86       245  +29   
T74 81   Caroline Juillat *  University at Albany  85   79  82       246  +30   
T74 82   Yen Ting Wong  Seattle  83   81  83       247  +31   
T84 83   Kimberly Nyhus  Utah Valley  81   88  80       249  +33   
T84 84   Annika Espino  University at Albany  83   86  83       252  +36   
T81 85   Kelly Hunt *  Seattle  84   82  88       254  +38   
88 T86   Helga Einarsdottir  University at Albany  86   89  80       255  +39   
86 T86   Yuri Okamoto  Osaka Gakuin  82   89  84       255  +39   

87 88   Isabella Lesa *  Utah Valley  86   88  89       263  +47 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

89 89   Tiffany Kuroki *  University at Albany  89   92  87       268  +52   
90 -    Ellen Brantberg  Seattle  A   75  81       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UCLA 291 281 280 852

1 Lilia Vu (1) 67 66 71 204

4 Mariel Galdiano (2) 75 71 67 213

T6 Erin Choi (5) 75 71 70 216

T12 Bethany Wu (3) 74 73 72 219

T25 Clare Legaspi (4) 75 75 75 225

2 Arizona State 297 283 289 869

2 Monica Vaughn (2) 71 72 68 211

5 Olivia Mehaffey (4) 72 70 73 215

T6 Linnea Strom (1) 77 65 74 216

T34 Sophia Zeeb (3) 79 76 74 229

T39 Madison Kerley (5) 77 78 76 231

3 San Jose State 293 292 292 877

3 My Leander (1) 72 70 70 212

T10 Abegail Arevalo (2) 72 73 73 218

T25 Franziska Friedrich (4) 75 75 75 225

T27 Alexandra Cooper (3) 78 74 74 226

T60 Elizabeth Schultz (5) 74 81 82 237

4 Colorado 293 297 294 884

9 Esther Lee (2) 71 73 73 217

T14 Brittany Fan (1) 72 74 75 221

T18 Kirsty Hodgkins (3) 74 75 74 223

T18 Robyn Choi (4) 76 75 72 223

63 Gillian Vance (5) 78 79 81 238

5 Stanford 299 292 296 887

T10 Casey Danielson (1) 73 73 72 218

T12 Madeline Chou (4) 75 69 75 219

T22 Shannon Aubert (3) 73 76 75 224

33 Sierra Kersten (5) 78 76 74 228

T44 Jisoo Keel (2) 83 74 75 232

6 Fresno State 300 303 300 903

T16 Mimi Ho (2) 73 73 76 222

T27 Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir (1) 78 73 75 226

T34 Joanna Kim (5) 77 77 75 229

T39 Yifei Wang (4) 77 80 74 231

52 Kristin Simonsen (3) 73 81 80 234

T7 Gonzaga 304 311 292 907

T16 Ciera Min (2) 74 77 71 222

T18 Bianca Pagdanganan (1) 75 76 72 223

T47 Diana Araneta (5) 79 80 74 233

T53 Nina Novilla (3) 82 78 75 235

T60 Jessica Mangrobang (4) 76 84 77 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 UC Davis 307 302 298 907

T6 Paige Lee (1) 73 73 70 216

T14 Samantha Hutchison (5) 73 73 75 221

T60 Christine Danielsson (4) 86 76 75 237

T65 Rei Nakatani (3) 79 83 78 240

T76 Yoonhee Kim (2) 82 80 82 244

9 Santa Clara 303 310 299 912

T22 Kristin Le (2) 74 75 75 224

T29 Chloe Wong (4) 74 77 76 227

T34 Kyleigh Moreno (3) 78 81 70 229

T47 Isabella Salant (5) 77 78 78 233

T58 Annie Freman (1) 78 80 78 236

10 Mercer University 310 305 299 914

T18 Lauren Lightfritz (2) 72 75 76 223

T29 Terese Romeo (3) 80 75 72 227

T47 Hannah Mae Deems (1) 78 79 76 233

T47 Marin Hanna (4) 80 78 75 233

T68 Mary Janiga (5) 84 77 80 241

11 Hawaii 307 305 306 918

T22 Isabella Leung (2) 75 77 72 224

T39 Kaci Masuda (1) 73 80 78 231

T39 Raquel Ek (3) 77 75 79 231

T53 Daezsa Tomas (4) 82 76 77 235

64 Megan Ratcliffe (5) 83 77 79 239

12 Osaka Gakuin 316 308 317 941

T29 Gihyun Khang (5) 78 75 74 227

T37 Shunka Tanahashi (1) 74 78 78 230

T71 Eri Kitazoe (4) 82 80 81 243

T78 Azusa Sekine (3) 84 75 86 245

T86 Yuri Okamoto (2) 82 89 84 255

13 Utah Valley 316 326 306 948

T53 Ana Margarita Raga (1) 79 83 73 235

T53 Carly Dehlin (2) 79 79 77 235

T71 Justine Lauer (4) 83 84 76 243

T71 Kaylee Shimizu (5) 77 80 86 243

83 Kimberly Nyhus (3) 81 88 80 249

14 Seattle 325 314 312 951

T44 Dorsey Addicks (4) 77 80 75 232

T58 Jamie Huo (3) 82 78 76 236

T76 Alexus Song (5) 83 81 80 244

82 Yen Ting Wong (1) 83 81 83 247

90 Ellen Brantberg (2) 0 75 81 156

15 University at Albany 328 318 319 965

T47 Annie Lee (1) 77 77 79 233

T68 Megan Henry (2) 87 77 77 241

T71 Paige Fujihara (3) 82 78 83 243

84 Annika Espino (5) 83 86 83 252

T86 Helga Einarsdottir (4) 86 89 80 255
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T29 Roberta Liti (Arizona State ) 77 77 73 227

T37 Joo Seo (UCLA) 78 75 77 230

T39 Ziyi (Emily) Wang (Stanford) 78 76 77 231

T44 Lydia Choi (UCLA) 79 76 77 232

T53 Hadas Libman (UCLA) 76 79 80 235

T65 Victoria (Tori) Glenn (Colorado) 81 83 76 240

T65 Kelli-Anne Katsuda (Hawaii) 80 81 79 240

70 Tiffany Kang (Mercer University) 79 78 85 242

T71 Jaelyn Tindal (Mercer University) 88 77 78 243

T78 Meiqi Gao (Gonzaga ) 85 80 80 245

T78 Lauren Kirkwood (Hawaii) 82 84 79 245

81 Caroline Juillat (University at Albany) 85 79 82 246

85 Kelly Hunt (Seattle ) 84 82 88 254

88 Isabella Lesa (Utah Valley ) 86 88 89 263

89 Tiffany Kuroki (University at Albany) 89 92 87 268
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Choi UCLA 2.93 -1 
C. Danielson Stanford 3.00 E 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 3.00 E 
M. Galdiano UCLA 3.07 +1 
R. Liti Arizona St 3.07 +1 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 3.13 +2 
P. Lee UC Davis 3.20 +3 
M. Leander San Jose 3.20 +3 
E. Lee Colorado 3.20 +3 
B. Fan Colorado 3.20 +3 
A. Lee NY-Albany 3.20 +3 
S. Aubert Stanford 3.20 +3 
S. Hutchison UC Davis 3.20 +3 
B. Wu UCLA 3.20 +3 
L. Vu UCLA 3.20 +3 
L. Strom Arizona St 3.20 +3 
A. Arevalo San Jose 3.20 +3 
L. Lightfritz Mercer 3.27 +4 
J. Kim Fresno 3.27 +4 
K. Masuda Hawaii 3.27 +4 
S. Zeeb Arizona St 3.27 +4 
A. Freman SantaClara 3.27 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Vu UCLA 3.83 -4 
M. Leander San Jose 4.00 E 
E. Lee Colorado 4.00 E 
E. Choi UCLA 4.04 +1 
P. Lee UC Davis 4.08 +2 
S. Kersten Stanford 4.08 +2 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 4.08 +2 
M. Galdiano UCLA 4.08 +2 
M. Chou Stanford 4.08 +2 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 4.13 +3 
C. Min Gonzaga 4.17 +4 
I. Leung Hawaii 4.17 +4 
K. Le SantaClara 4.17 +4 
S. Hutchison UC Davis 4.17 +4 
A. Arevalo San Jose 4.17 +4 
L. Strom Arizona St 4.17 +4 
R. Choi Colorado 4.17 +4 
K. Hodgkins Colorado 4.17 +4 
B. Pagdanganan Gonzaga 4.21 +5 
A. Cooper San Jose 4.21 +5 
B. Wu UCLA 4.21 +5 
S. Aubert Stanford 4.21 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Vu UCLA 4.27 -11 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 4.33 -10 
M. Leander San Jose 4.53 -7 
C. Min Gonzaga 4.53 -7 
L. Strom Arizona St 4.53 -7 
M. Ho Fresno 4.60 -6 
M. Chou Stanford 4.60 -6 
M. Galdiano UCLA 4.60 -6 
P. Lee UC Davis 4.67 -5 
A. Arevalo San Jose 4.67 -5 
B. Wu UCLA 4.67 -5 
C. Danielson Stanford 4.73 -4 
D. Tomas Hawaii 4.73 -4 
H. Deems Mercer 4.73 -4 
R. Liti Arizona St 4.73 -4 
C. Legaspi UCLA 4.73 -4 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 4.80 -3 
G. Khang Osaka 4.80 -3 
B. Fan Colorado 4.80 -3 
G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 4.80 -3 
J. Kim Fresno 4.80 -3 
L. Lightfritz Mercer 4.80 -3 

Eagles 
D. Araneta Gonzaga 2
M. Chou Stanford 1
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 1
J. Seo UCLA 1
M. Galdiano UCLA 1
T. Kang Mercer 1
C. Min Gonzaga 1
M. Vaughn Arizona St 1
G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 1
E. Lee Colorado 1
M. Kerley Arizona St 1
Y. Wang Fresno 1

Birdies 
L. Vu UCLA 18
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 14
M. Galdiano UCLA 11
L. Strom Arizona St 11
M. Vaughn Arizona St 11
P. Lee UC Davis 10
B. Wu UCLA 10
C. Legaspi UCLA 10
A. Cooper San Jose 9
L. Lightfritz Mercer 9
M. Leander San Jose 9
C. Danielson Stanford 9
C. Min Gonzaga 9
E. Choi UCLA 9
R. Liti Arizona St 9
K. Hodgkins Colorado 8
R. Choi Colorado 8
Z. Wang Stanford 8
G. Khang Osaka 8
M. Chou Stanford 7
A. Sekine Osaka 7
K. Le SantaClara 7

Pars 
M. Leander San Jose 40
A. Arevalo San Jose 40
I. Leung Hawaii 39
B. Fan Colorado 39
S. Aubert Stanford 38
E. Lee Colorado 37
S. Hutchison UC Davis 37
E. Choi UCLA 37
R. Ek Hawaii 37
H. Deems Mercer 36
B. Pagdanganan Gonzaga 36
R. Choi Colorado 35
F. Friedrich San Jose 35
K. Le SantaClara 35
K. Moreno SantaClara 35
A. Freman SantaClara 35
C. Danielson Stanford 35
M. Vaughn Arizona St 35
P. Lee UC Davis 35
M. Ho Fresno 34
A. Raga Utah Val 34
M. Chou Stanford 34
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